PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2811825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAN YU	03/05/2009
MICHAEL CHU	05/12/2009
CHUNG-MAN TAM	03/05/2009
STEVE LEE	05/12/2009
RAVIJAIN	03/06/2009
TU TSAO	02/25/2009
CHRISTOPHER LAMBERT	05/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14061573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-0160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-537-4505

Email: PATENTS@PATENTLAWWORKS.NET

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW WORKS LLP

201 S. MAIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10029-04114 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KANDA V. ISHIHARA
SIGNATURE:	/Kanda Ishihara/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

PAIENI REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0734 502765229

Total Attachments: 27
source=04114US_Assignment#page1.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page4.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page5.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page6.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page7.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page8.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page9.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page10.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page11.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page12.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page13.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page14.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page15.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page16.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page17.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page18.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page19.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page20.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page21.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page22.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page23.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page24.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page25.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page26.tif
source=04114US_Assignment#page27.tif

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0735

	ASSIGNMENT
	REAS, We,
1. 562	Yan Yu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Ching, with a correspondence address of kendall Ave #26 Pala Alto, CA94306
2.	Michael Chu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
3.	Chung-Man Tam, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
4.	Steve Lee, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
5.	Ravi Jain, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
6.	Tu Tsao, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
7.	Christopher Lambert, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
are the	inventors of the invention described in
	USER PRIVACY FRAMEWORK
for whi	ich we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
\boxtimes	which was filed herewith
	which was filed on as U.S. Application No
at 160	WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business 0 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ng our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said tion:
which i over, ar its succ	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, tessors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under d invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and

1033517 vI

Page 1 of 6

the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

1033517 v1 Page 2 of 6

	Attorney Docket: 13557-105013 (GP1869-00-US)
Date: 3/5/2009 WITNESS:	Signed:Yan Yu
(print or type name)	
Signature:	IRENE NOCON COMM. #1611782 z
3/5/09 Date:	COMM. #1611782 Notary Public · California Of Alameda County Sy Comm. Expires Oct. 8, 2009
Date:	Signed:
WITNESS:	Michael Chu
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

Date:	Signed:
	Signed:Chung-Man Tam
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
(print of type name)	
Signature:	
Data	
Date:	
Date:	Signed:Steve Lee
	Sieve Lee
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
C	
Date:	

Page 4 of 6

_	
Date:	Signed:
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date: February 35,2009	Signed: MINO Tu Tsao
WITNESS: Karen Robertson (print or type name) Signature:	KAREN ROBERTSON Comm. # 1559915 O Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires March 15, 2009
Date:	

Date:	Signed: Christopher Lambert
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS, We,
1.	Yan Yu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
2.	Michael Chu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of US, with a correspondence address of 13050 Comress Vista G, Cos Acres Hins CA 54082
3.	Chung-Man Tam, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
4.	Steve Lee, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of US, with a correspondence address of 372 Buchanan St. San Francisco, CA 94123
5.	Ravi Jain, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
6.	Tu Tsao, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
7.	Christopher Lambert, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of US, with a correspondence address of Alal Socrarendo St. #HH San Francisco CA94109
are th	e inventors of the invention described in
	USER PRIVACY FRAMEWORK
for w	hich we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
\boxtimes	which was filed herewith
	which was filed on as U.S. Application No
obtair	WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business 500 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ming our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said cation:
which	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of a is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set

over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and

1033517 v1

Page 1 of 1

the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

1033517 v1 Page 2 of 2

Date:	Signed:
	Yan Yu
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date: 5/12/2009	Signed: Michael Chu
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF	CACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	
On	E NOCON NOTAYEM PUBLIC (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared micHael cun	,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(so which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me to capacity(ies).	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	IRENE NOCON COMM. #1611782 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 8 2009
ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

DESCRI	PTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
1	(Title or description of attached document)
1	
(Ti	tle or description of attached document continued)
	Δ
Number	of Pages Document Date
	(Additional information)
CAPAC	ITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
	Individual (s)
	2.1 \
	Corporate Officer
	(Tisto)
11	(Title)
닏	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Other

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

Date:	Signed:Chung-Man Tam
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date: 5/12/09	Signed: Steve Lee
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

1033517 v1 Page 4 of 4

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California
County of SANTA CLARA
On man 12 TH , 2009 before me, IKEME NOTON, NOTAMIN PUBLIC (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. With Seal (Notary Public - California Alameda County - Comm. Expires Oct. 8, 2009) (Notary Public - California - Comm. Expires Oct. 8, 2009)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

Number of Pages Document Date

(Additional information)

	\wedge
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
	☐ Individual (s)
	☐ Corporate Officer \
	(Title)
	\square / Partner(s)
	☐ Attorney-in-Fact
	☐ Trustee(s)
	☐ Other
1	

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

Date:	Signed:
	Signed:
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	Signed: Tu Tsao
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

1033517 v1 Page 5 of 5

Christopher Lambert

(print or type name)

Signature:

Date:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF	FACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	
On MAY 1274, 2009 before me, 12	ENE NOCON NOTARM PUBLIC , (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER LAW	nBERT,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of int.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under t is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	Notary Seal) IRENE NOCON COMM. #1611782 Notary Public · California Alameda County Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2009
ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

(Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages _______ Document Date (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

APACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
 Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
 - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

ASSIGNMENT

WHEI	REAS, We,
1.	Yan Yu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
2.	Michael Chu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
3.	Chung-Man Tam, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of <u>USA</u> , with a correspondence address of <u>IS SAN ANTONDO PL #102 SAN FRANCISCO</u> , (A 94133
4.	Steve Lee, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
5.	Ravi Jain, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
6.	Tu Tsao, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
7.	Christopher Lambert, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
are the	e inventors of the invention described in
	USER PRIVACY FRAMEWORK
for wh	nich we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
\boxtimes	which was filed herewith
	which was filed on as U.S. Application No
	WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business 00 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ing our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said ation:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and

1033517 v1

Page 1 of 6

continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	Signed:
	Signed:
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	Signed: Michael Chu
WITNESS:	Witchael Chu
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

Date: 3/5/09	Signed: Chung-Man Tam
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	Signed: Steve Lee
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	

Date:	Signed:
Date	Signed: Ravi Jain
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	Signed: Tu Tsao
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date:	Signed:

Page 5 of 6

Christopher Lambert

WITNESS:		
(print or type name)		
Signature:		
Date:		

ASSIGNMENT

W	HF	\mathbb{R}	EΑ	S.	We,

1. Yan Yu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
2. Michael Chu, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
3. Chung-Man Tam, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
4. Steve Lee, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
5. Ravi Jain, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of USA, with a correspondence address of 1862 Edgewood Dr. Palo Alto, CA 94303
6. Tu Tsao, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
7. Christopher Lambert, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of, with a correspondence address of
are the inventors of the invention described in
USER PRIVACY FRAMEWORK
for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
which was filed herewith
which was filed on as U.S. Application No

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0757 interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date: Signed: Yan Yu			
WITNESS:			
(print or type name)	***************************************	•	
Signature:			

D-4			
Date:			
·			
Date: Signed:			
Michael Chu			
WITNESS:			
WIITEDS.			
(print or type name)			
(hamilton of the minute)			
Signature:			
Date:			
•			
Date: Signed:			
Chung-Man Tam			
Chang Man Kam			
WITNESS:			
	•		
(print or type name)			
Signature:			
		•	
Date:			

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0759

Date: Signed: Steve Lee	
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	
Signature:	
Date:	
Date: Signed: 3/6/09 Ravi Jain Town	
WITNESS:	
(print or type name)	See attached
Signature:	
Date:	

Date: Signed:

Tu Tsao
WITNESS:
(print or type name)
Signature:
Date:
Date: Signed: Christopher Lambert
WITNESS:
(print or type name)
Signature:
Date:

1033517 v1 Page 1 of 6

> PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0761

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara)) ss.)
On 3 6 6 9 , before me, Muvjot Sing	N Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
	ne(s) of Signer(s)
eviden is/are acknov the capaci signatu the en	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument and vieldged to me that he/she/they executed same in his/her/their authorized by(ies), and that by his/her/their are(s) on the instrument the person(s), or tity upon behalf of which the person(s) executed the instrument.
COMM. # 1741396 the law notary public-california foregoi my Contra Costa County My Comm. Exp. APR. 24, 2011	y under PENALTY OF PERJURY under ws of the State of California that the ng paragraph is true and correct. ESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachm	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Individual☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is representing:	

PATENT REEL: 032660 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 04/11/2014